APPLICATION NOTE
2016_03-02  SENTRY Rev 2
Edgetech Instruments Inc.
An ISO 9001 Certified Company
399 River Road . Hudson . MA . 01749
Main: +1 (508) 263-5900     .     Fax:+1 (508) 486-9348
Using the SENTRY Compressed Gas Alarm System

9. Although no alarm condition is triggered, the SENTRY also monitors and displays the sample gas temperature.
10. The SENTRY arrives factory set but you can adjust the set points in the field using a serial interface.
How to order the Sentry System
1. Determine the alarm set points for Dew Point and Pressure.
2. Determine if you want the Dew Point Units in C° or F°
3. Determine if you want the Pressure Units in PSIG or BAR.
4. Determine the preferred method of mounting the HPP125 sensor probe.
5. List as separate line items additional choices such as CAM, Accessories and Spare Parts.
SENTRY85-                -          -
                  Pressure Setpoint        Dew Point Setpoint
SENTRY100-                -          -
                       Pressure Setpoint         Dew Point Setpoint
For Example:  SENTRY85-75PSIG – 10F would be a Sentry 85 unit with a low pressure alarm
set to 75 psig and the high dew point alarm set to +10°F.
Edgetech Instruments Inc.
An ISO 9001 Certified Company
399 River Road . Hudson . MA . 01749
Main: +1 (508) 263-5900     .     Fax:+1 (508) 486-9348     .     www.edgetechinstruments.com
Pa
ge
2
Installation:
1. The SENTRY features a standard 1/2inch male NPT fitting on the HPP125 probe for connection to the
process point.  The ¾ inch fitting is optional and may be ordered as an accessory.
2. The HPP125 probe may be mounted directly into the process take-off point or may be installed to extract a
small sample of gas (less than 1CFH) using the CAM accessory.
3. Mount the SENTRY display in a conspicuous area for easy viewing.
4. Mount the HPP125 probe in an easy to access area.
2.4" (60.96 mm)
9.5" (24.13 cm)